DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

2021-969553

Total:\$40.00

06/23/2021 01:14 PM Pgs=5

MICHAEL R. HOWARD



LF298 Quitclaim Deed 7-17, Pg. 1 of 4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

Quitclaim Deed

RECORDING REQUESTED BY MICHAEL R HOWARD TR	
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	
MICHAELHOWARD JACKSON HOWARD, Grantee(s) PATRICIA MURPHY	
5221 JAT RD	
BOSLDER LO 8030/	RIDGE
- 1/-1 in 60009	264 TAHOF OPERHOWNER
Property Transfer Tax: \$ 9.00	
Assessor's Parcel No.: APN# 1319-30-519-009	tolina ASSOCIATION
PREPARED BY: MICHAEL HOWARD certifies herein that he or she has	prepared I
this Deed.	VELUEN
Mickey Thoward 5R 4-15-202	1 Gradion
Signature of Preparer Date of Preparation	2357106
Michael Howard Printed Name of Preparer	6745268
	48
- THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed on 4-16-2, in the County of	
FL DORADO, State of EXLIFORNIA	
by Grantor(s), MICHAEL HOWARD JR. 3	
whose post office address is 1038 MOSS RD SOUTH FAN	E .96150
to Grantee(s), Michael Homaed Tackson Homaco Patric	, CALIF
whose post office address is 5221 JAY RO BOLDER CO 88	21A MUKYCHY
whose post office address is 5 721 041 RU DOUBLE Co 42	2 <u>.50/</u> ,
WITNESSETH, that the said Grantor(s), MEHAEL HOMAND J.	R.
for good consideration and for the sum of Love + Consideration	W
(\$ عدی) paid by the said Grantee(s), the receipt whereof is hereby ackno	wledged,
does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantee(s) forever, all the r	_
,, ,, ,	-34

© SmartLegalForms

interest and claim which the said Grantor(s) have	in and to the following described parcel of
land, and improvements and appurtenances there	to in the County of,
State of and more specific	ally described as set forth in EXHIBIT "A"
to this Quitclaim Deed, which is attached hereto ar	nd incorporated herein by reference.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) has s year first above written. Signec, sealed and delive	
GRANTOR(S):	
200	
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Second Grantor (if applicable)
Michael R Howard Jr	
Print Name of Grantor	Print Name of Second Grantor (if applicable)
Sal Lul	
Signature of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
Lea C. Kuba	
Print Name of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
GRANTEE(S):	
	\ \
Muchael / goward Signature of Grantee	Signature of Second Grantee (if applicable)
Olgriature of Charles	oignature of Second Grantee (if applicable)
MICHAEL HOWARD Print Name of Grantee	Print Name of Second Grantee (if applicable)
Fill Name of Grantee	First Name of Second Grantee (if applicable)
(Sept	
Signature of First Withess to Grantee(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantee(s)
Jea C. Kulan	
Print Name of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantee(s)

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

NO IAITI AOITIONEED GINEITI
State of
County of El Drave
On $\frac{4/16/2}{}$, before me, lea C. Rubil, a notary
public in and for said state, personally appeared, Michael Restroyed Howard Michael R- Howard
who are known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons
whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they ex-
ecuted the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the
persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Affiant Known Produced ID Type of ID (Seal) LEA C. RUBIN Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2277043 My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2023
CO Comm.DL

LF298 Quitclaim Deed 7-17, Pg. 3 of 4

© SmartLegalForms

Exhibit A

A timeshare estate comprised of:

<u>Parcel 1</u>: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/24th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 50, Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1, as designated on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, recorded on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on Records of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment map recorded March 4, 1985, in Book 385, Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 114254.
- (B) Unit No. 009, as shown and defined on said Seventh Ámended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1.

Parcel 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over and on and through the Common Area of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as set forth on said Ninth Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, recorded on September 21, 1990, in Book 990, Page 2906, as Document No. 235007, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 3: The exclusive right to use said condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1 and Parcel 2 above during one "use week" within the "Swing use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Conditions, Covenants and Restrictions, recorded on December 21, 1984, in Book 1284, Page 1993, as Document No. 111558, of said Official Records, and Amended by instrument recorded March 13, 1985 in Book 385, Page 961, of Official Records, as Document No. 114670. The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project during said "use week" in said above mentioned "use season".

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

STATE OF NEVADA			
DECLARATION OF VALUE			
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
a) 1319-30-519-009-PTN	^		
b)			
c)	()		
d)	\ \		
	\ \		
2. Type of Property:	\ \		
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	\ \		
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	EOD DECODDEDE OPTIONAL LICE ONLY		
· —	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE		
	DATE OF RECORDING:		
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES: A TOLEYO		
i) NOther TIME SHARE	100 4 11/510		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)			
Transfer Tax Value:	\$		
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$		
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Secti			
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFE			
TENANT WITHOUT CONS	SIDERATION		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pena	lty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS		
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the b	est of their information and belief, and can be		
supported by documentation if called upon to substantiat	e the information provided herein. Furthermore, the		
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	, or other determination of additional tax due, may		
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1			
	1		
Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any additional amount owed.		
Signature	apacity GRANTEE		
/ /			
SignatureC	apacity		
GELLED (OD ANTION) DITION (ATTION)	DITTED (CD A) (MDD) DITTOD (A MYO)		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)		
Print Name: MICHAEL R HOWARD Print	D M. 2844		
Address 1029 Address 1029 Address 1029 Address 4029 Addre	It Name: PATRICIA MURPHY		
Address: 1038 Moss RD #B Add	ress: 5721 JAY RD		
City: SOUTH LAKE TAHOE City	7: BOULDER 8: CO Zip: 80301		
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 96150 State	e: <u>CO</u> Zip: 80.30 \		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
(required if not the seller or buyer)			
	scrow#		
Print Name: Es Address:	DOLUW IT		
	7:		
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)			